SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

1989 - MEMBERS

ChairperSOn. . e et tieseseeceencencasneeancscnsenns
Vice-Chairperson..... ceeceseeesesennn ceeeet e
Ranking Minority Member......... Chttece s
Members:

Senator Sherla Frahm
Senator James Francisco
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Janis Lee
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Don Montgomery
Senator Lana Oleen
Senator Marge Petty
Sstaff:
Don Hayward, Revisor's Office
Tom Severn, Research Department
Chris Courtwright, Research Department

Marion Anzek, Committee Secretary

....... Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Audrey Langworthy

........ Senator Gerald Karr



SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE - 1989

X = present
E = excused
ATTENDANCE SHEET A = absent
VIV IR ) Y Y ; A7 EVETE ~ 3
Senator Dan Thiessen, V44 /1 /5/7 3/ 5// % ’5/7 ‘?/5 Vq %3 5//%}//5%& %ﬂ %/ %yv:%z:} '%5/ ‘%7 a8l %2 %4 %% 2] %k ‘%ﬂ 72l %‘1 %43
Chairman s lxlx!xixlxix|x|x{x|x|x|x |x [ | |[E | |[E [ |E |E |E |E |x |x [x |x |x [x [x
Sénator gudrey Langworthy, X X X X e X X X X X X X 11X X X X x ‘Ix E X X X X X X X X X X X X
Vice Chairperson
Senator Sheila Frahm x | x x| x| x| x| x| x|x|x|x]|x|x |[x |x {x |x |x |x [x |[x |x |x |x [x |x |x |x [x [x |x
Senator James Francisco Elx | x| x| x| x| x| x|{x|x|x|x|x |x |x [x |x [x |x |x |x [x |x [x |x |x |[B [x |x [x |X
Senator Gerald Karr, x | x| x| x| x|x| x| x| x|x|x|x[{x [x |x |[x [x |x |x |x |x [x |x |x |x [x |x |x |x [x |x
Ranking Minority Member
Senator Fred Kerr x|l x ! x| x!xl x| x| x| x|x|x|x{x |[x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x [x [x |x |x |E
Senator Janis Lee xlx I x! x| x] x| x| x| x| x!x|x|x |x Ix |x |x |x [|x [x |x |[x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x [x |x
Senator Phil Martin x| x{ x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x[x [x |x [x [x |x |x [x [x |x |x [x |x |x [x [x |x |x |x
Senator Don Montgomery X X X X X E X X X X X X iX X X X X X B X X X X B X X X X X X X
Senator Lana Oleen x| x x| x| x| x| x| x[ x| x| x| x|x |x |x [x [x [x [x |x |x [x |x [x |x |x |x |x |x [x |X
Senator Marge Petty x| x! x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x|x |x {x [x |x |x |x |x |x [x |x |x |x |x |x [x |x |x |x
Don Hayward, x| x| x| x| a| x| x| x| x| x| x| x|x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |X
Revisor's Office
Tom Severn, x| x| x| x| al x| x| a]alx| x| x|{a|a|x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |a |x |x |x |x
Research Department
Chris Courtwright, x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x[x |a |x |x |x [x |a |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x [x |x |x |X
Research Department
Marion Anzek, 1 x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x|x |x {x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |x |Xx |Xx |X
Committee Secretary :




SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE - 1989 X = present

E = excused

ATTENDANCE SHEET A = absent
39719481 a5 |5 b o| 4/5]
Senator Dan Thiessen, /Q7 /Q?’//7‘/§p //
Chairman X X X X X

Senator Audrey Langworthy, !

Vice Chairperson X X X X X

Senator Sheila Frahm

Senator James Francisco

Senator Gerald Karr,
Ranking Minority Member

Senator Fred Kerr

Senator Janis Lee

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Don Montgomery

Senator Lana Oleen X X X X X
Senator Marge Petty X X X X X
Don Hayward, X X X X X

Revisor's Office

Tom Severn, X X X X X
Research Department

Chris Courtwright, X X X X X
Research Department

Marion Anzek, X X X X X
Committee Secretary ’

— O P EGRUSIN SO JNPSOPRFPIRIEPE SRR O O




SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989
DISCUSSION AND
BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING ACTION
SB 4 - Alternative minimum tax on corporations. 2-1-89 and
2-2-89 2-9-89
SB 5 - Rate of liability on corporations. 2-1-89 and Held in committee
2-2-89
SB 24 - Income taxation rates imposed on
individuals. 1-12-89 1-13-89
SB 37 - Allow Federal deduction to determine Held in committee
Kansas income tax liability. 2-8-89 and
2-9-89
SB 42 - Property taxation exemption of merchants 2-7-89 and
inventory. 3-2-89 3-2-89
SB 43 -~ Allow Federal income tax liability to Held in committee
determine Kansas income tax. 2-8-89
SB 89 - Local seed capital pools, concerning Referred to
investments. 1-30-89 Economic Developmen
SB 125 - Charitable organizations and solicitations Referred to Judicia
act, exemption from registration,
community foundations.
SB 127 - Sales taxation-allowing certain deductions
against gross receipts in sales of motor
vehicles sold pursuant to occasional sales. 2-14-89 Held in Committee
SB 138 - Tax credits against privilege taxes
imposed upon banks, 2-20-89 Held in Committee
SB 144 - Exemption of merchants inventory. 2-22-89 Held in Committee
SB 149 - Income taxation-modigying projusted gross -
incime for certain educational expenses. Held in Committee
SB 150 - Privilege taxation imposed upon trust
savings and loan associations. Held in Committee
SB 156 - Local sales taxation of business and farm
machinery and equipment abolished. 2-15-89 2-23-89
SB 169 - Establishing the Department of Property
valuation. 2-15-89 Held in Committee
SB 172 - Amending Homestead property tax refund act,
definition of property taxes accrued. 2-27-89 Held in Committee
SB 176 - Neighborhood assistance tax credit act. 2-23-89 Held in Committee

SB 177 - Revenue bonds, buildings used for educational 2-16-89 and
purposes affect definition. 2-28-89 Held in Committee

SB 178 - Property taxation, exemption, certain
property constructed or purchase with
industrial revenue bonds. 2-16-89 3-2-89

SB 186 - Metropolitan culture and recreation
district compact. 2-21-89 Referred to Local
Government

SB 195 - Allowing credit for the employment of
physicians assistants or nurse practitioners. 2-24-89 Referred to Judicia



BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

197

220

221

222

227

228

229

269

270

271

283

290

291

314

315

325

327

328

330

332

333

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND

ACTION

Amend and supplement homestead property

tax refund act.

certificate required.

responsible for collection and

intangibles tax.

2-24-89

Income tax; withholding registration

2-28-89
Personal liability for individuals
remittance of certain excise tax. 2-28-89
Administration by county of local

2-28-89
Purchases of coal-fired boiler systems

3-1-89

exempt from sales tax.

Corporate income tax credit for capital
costs of purchasing coal-burning electricity

producing system.

3-1-89

Imposition of tax upon the generation
of electricity from coal by electric

pubic utilities.

3-1-89

Corporate income tax credit for capital
costs of purchasing coal-burning electricity

producing system.

3-1-89

Imposition of tax upon the generation
of electricity from coal by electric

public utilities.

3-1-89

purchases of coal-fired boiler systems

exempt from sales tax.

3-1-89

Income tax credit for providing access-

ibility to handicapped persons.

Income tax check-off for Kansans for

Kids program.

2-27-89

2-27-89 and
3-3-89

Assignment of homestead property tax

refunds.

2-24-89

Property tax refunds for certain commercial
real property owners.

School district income tax act.

Sales tax exemption for materials and
services purchased for certain construction

in platted subdivision. 3-16-89
Tax 1id exemption for recreation system

tax levies. 3~-20-89
Mobile home defined for property tax

purposes. 3-15-89
Mineral production payments withholding. 3-16-89
County appraiser eligibility status. 3-15-89

Effective date of taxing district boundary
changes for property tax purposes; duties
of county officers relating to property tax.3-15-89

Held in Committee

2-28-89

2-28-89

Held in Committee

rereferred
Held in Committee

Rereferred
Held in Committee

Held in Committee

Held Committee

Held in Committee

Committee

Held in

3-2-89

Rereferred

Held in Committee

Held in Committee

Held in Committee

Held in Committee

3-30-89

3-28-89

3-23-89
Held in Committee

3-23-89

3-23-89



SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

334

341

367

374

389

390

397

SCR1611-

SCR1l617-

SCR1619-

SCR1621-

SCR1622-

Sales tax imposed upon sales of tele-
facsimile services.

Use of debt collection agency to collect
taxes from instate taxpayers.

Income tax credit for doctors practicing
in medically underserved areas.

Property tax exemption for certain
property used for religious purposes.

Sales ratio studies abolished.

Property tax exemption for state and
political subdivisions limited.

Homestead property tax refunds;amount.

Constitutional amendment providing for
legislative classification of property
for taxation purposes.

Constitutional amendment delaying effective
date of classification of property for
taxation purposes.

Constitutional amendment concerning
classification of property for taxation
purposes.

Study of effect of reappraisal upon
property tax rates on motor vehicles.

Directing county appraisers, county boards
of equalization, the director of property
valuation and state board of tax appeals to
take certain action regarding appraisals of
property.

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND

ACTION

3-16-89

3-28-89

4-5-89

3-21-89 and
3-22-89

3-29-89

4-5-89

4-5-89

Held in Committee

3-23-89

Held in Committee

3-38-89

Held in Committee

Held in Committee

Held in Committee

3-29-89

3-29-89

Held in Committee

4-5-89

4-5-89



SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

BILL NUMBER

HB2023

HB2032

HB2033

HB2041

HB221¢9

HB2515

HB2516

HB2518

HB2524

HB2530

HB2534

HB2535

Banner creek reservoir project financed
by Jackson county countywide retailer's
sales tax.

Income and privilege tax credit for the
provision of child day care assistance.

Taxpayer bill or rights.

Exemptions to state and local sales taxes.
Disposition of penalties received pursuant
to drug tax law.

Income and privilege tax credits for
interest rate reductions on agriculture

loans.

Property tax situs of certain personal
property.

Sales tax exemption on purchases of
certain contractors.

Collection of local transient guest tax.

Availability of certificate of value
information.

Grain excluded from property tax exemption
procedural requirements.

Taxpayer appeals of property valuation;
timing.

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND

ACTION

3-20-89
3-23-89
1~31-89 and 2-9-89

and 2-13-89

3-28-89

3-20-89

3-23-89

3-27-89

3-29-89

3-27-89

3~-30-89

4-5-89

3-30-89

Referred to
Local Government

3-23-89

3-23-89
2-13-89

3-28-89

3-23-89
3-23-89

3-27-89

3-29-89
3-27-89
4-5-89

3-30-89



