## 1989 - MEMBERS

ChairpersonSenator Dan Thiessen
Vice-ChairpersonSenator Audrey Langworthy
Ranking Minority Member
Members:
Senator Sherla Frahm

Senator James Francisco

Senator Fred Kerr

Senator Janis Lee

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Don Montgomery

Senator Lana Oleen

Senator Marge Petty

### Staff:

Don Hayward, Revisor's Office

Tom Severn, Research Department

Chris Courtwright, Research Department

Marion Anzek, Committee Secretary

X = present

E = excused

A = absent

### ATTENDANCE SHEET

Senator Dan Thiessen,	1/11	1/12	1/13	1/17	/31	3/1	2/2	2/7	2/8	2/9	3/13	3/14	13/15	2/16	2/20	3/21	13/22	2/23	3/24	2/27	1/28	3/1	3/2	3/3	3/14	3/15	3/16	3/20	3/21	3/22	3/2.
Chairman	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Е	Е	E	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Senator Audrey Langworthy, Vice Chairperson	X	x	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	x	х	x	x	Е	x	х	х	х	х	x	х	x	х	х	х	х
Senator Sheila Frahm	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	Х	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	x	x	х	х	х
Senator James Francisco	Е	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	Е	х	х	X	х
Senator Gerald Karr, Ranking Minority Member	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	X	х	х
Senator Fred Kerr	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	Х	х	х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	E
Senator Janis Lee	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	x
Senator Phil Martin	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х
Senator Don Montgomery	x	х	х	х	х	E	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	Е	x	х	х	х	E	х	х	х	х	х	x	х
Senator Lana Oleen	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Senator Marge Petty	х	х	х	Х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Don Hayward, Revisor's Office	Х	х	х	х	A	X	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	x	х	х	х	х	Х	х	х	Х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Tom Severn, Research Department	х	х	х	х	A	х	х	A	A	Х	х	х	A	A	Х	х	x	x	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х	A	х	х	х	х
Chris Courtwright, Research Department	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	A	х	x	х	х	A	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Marion Anzek, Committee Secretary	Х	X.	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	x	x	х	x	х	х	х	х	Х	х	·x	х	х	х	х	x	Х

X = present

E = excused

A = absent

### ATTENDANCE SHEET

	13/10	13/00	3/29	3/2	14/5	1	1		 1	 1	 I	<u> </u>			i	ı	ı	1	l l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			 <del></del>	
Senator Dan Thiessen, Chairman	x			<i>3/30</i> X	7/3 X																				
Senator Audrey Langworthy, Vice Chairperson	х	х	х	х	х									•											
Senator Sheila Frahm	x	E	х	х	х																				
Senator James Francisco	х	х	Е	х	х											41									
Senator Gerald Karr, Ranking Minority Member	х	х	х	х	х																				-
Senator Fred Kerr	х	х	х	х	х																				
Senator Janis Lee	х	х	х	х	х																				
Senator Phil Martin	х	х	х	х	х																				
Senator Don Montgomery	х	х	х	х	х																				
Senator Lana Oleen	х	х	х	х	х																				
Senator Marge Petty	х	х	Х	х	х																				
Don Hayward, Revisor's Office	Х	х	х	х	х																				
Tom Severn, Research Department	х	х	х	х	х													-							
Chris Courtwright, Research Department	Х	х	х	х	х																				
Marion Anzek, Committee Secretary	х	х	х	х	х																				

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 4 - Alternative minimum tax on corporations.	2-1-89 and 2-2-89	2-9-89
SB 5 - Rate of liability on corporations.	2-1-89 and 2-2-89	Held in committee
SB 24 - Income taxation rates imposed on individuals.	1-12-89	1-13-89
SB 37 - Allow Federal deduction to determine Kansas income tax liability.	2-8-89 and 2-9-89	Held in committee
SB 42 - Property taxation exemption of merchants inventory.	2-7-89 and 3-2-89	3-2-89
SB 43 - Allow Federal income tax liability to determine Kansas income tax.	2-8-89	Held in committee
SB 89 - Local seed capital pools, concerning investments.	1-30-89	Referred to Economic Developmen
SB 125 - Charitable organizations and solicitations act, exemption from registration, community foundations.		Referred to Judicia
SB 127 - Sales taxation-allowing certain deductions against gross receipts in sales of motor vehicles sold pursuant to occasional sales.	2-14-89	Held in Committee
SB 138 - Tax credits against privilege taxes imposed upon banks.	2-20-89	Held in Committee
SB 144 - Exemption of merchants inventory.	2-22-89	Held in Committee
SB 149 - Income taxation-modigying projusted gross incime for certain educational expenses.		Held in Committee
SB 150 - Privilege taxation imposed upon trust savings and loan associations.		Held in Committee
SB 156 - Local sales taxation of business and farm machinery and equipment abolished.	2-15-89	2-23-89
SB 169 - Establishing the Department of Property valuation.	2-15-89	Held in Committee
SB 172 - Amending Homestead property tax refund act, definition of property taxes accrued.	2-27-89	Held in Committee
SB 176 - Neighborhood assistance tax credit act.	2-23-89	Held in Committee
SB 177 - Revenue bonds, buildings used for education purposes affect definition.	al 2-16-89 and 2-28-89	Held in Committee
SB 178 - Property taxation, exemption, certain property constructed or purchase with industrial revenue bonds.	2-16-89	3-2-89
SB 186 - Metropolitan culture and recreation district compact.	2-21-89	Referred to Local Government
SB 195 - Allowing credit for the employment of physicians assistants or nurse practitioner	s. 2-24-89	Referred to Judicia:

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

DISCUSSION AND

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	ACTION
SB 197 - Amend and supplement homestead property tax refund act.	2-24-89	Held in Committee
SB 220 - Income tax; withholding registration certificate required.	2-28-89	2-28-89
SB 221 - Personal liability for individuals responsible for collection and remittance of certain excise tax.	2-28-89	2-28-89
SB 222 - Administration by county of local intangibles tax.	2-28-89	Held in Committee
SB 227 - Purchases of coal-fired boiler systems exempt from sales tax.	3-1-89	rereferred Held in Committee
SB 228 - Corporate income tax credit for capital costs of purchasing coal-burning electrici producing system.	ty 3-1-89	Rereferred Held in Committee
SB 229 - Imposition of tax upon the generation of electricity from coal by electric pubic utilities.	3-1-89	Held in Committee
SB 269 - Corporate income tax credit for capital costs of purchasing coal-burning electrici producing system.	3-1-89	Held in Committee
SB 270 - Imposition of tax upon the generation of electricity from coal by electric public utilities.	3-1-89	Held in Committee
SB 271 - Purchases of coal-fired boiler systems exempt from sales tax.	3-1-89	Held in Committee
SB 283 - Income tax credit for providing access- ibility to handicapped persons.	2-27-89	3-2-89
SB 290 - Income tax check-off for Kansans for Kids program.	2-27-89 and 3-3-89	Rereferred Held in Committee
SB 291 - Assignment of homestead property tax refunds.	2-24-89	Held in Committee
SB 314 - Property tax refunds for certain commerciate real property owners.	al	Held in Committee
SB 315 - School district income tax act.		Held in Committee
SB 325 - Sales tax exemption for materials and services purchased for certain construction in platted subdivision.	on 3-16-89	3-30-89
SB 327 - Tax lid exemption for recreation system tax levies.	3-20-89	3-28-89
SB 328 - Mobile home defined for property tax purposes.	3-15-89	3-23-89
SB 330 - Mineral production payments withholding.	3-16-89	Held in Committee
SB 332 - County appraiser eligibility status.	3-15-89	3-23-89
SB 333 - Effective date of taxing district boundar changes for property tax purposes; duties of county officers relating to property t		3-23-89

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 334 - Sales tax imposed upon sales of tele- facsimile services.		Held in Committee
SB 341 - Use of debt collection agency to collect taxes from instate taxpayers.	3-16-89	3-23-89
SB 367 - Income tax credit for doctors practicing in medically underserved areas.		Held in Committee
SB 374 - Property tax exemption for certain property used for religious purposes.	3-28-89	3-38-89
SB 389 - Sales ratio studies abolished.		Held in Committee
SB 390 - Property tax exemption for state and political subdivisions limited.	4-5-89	Held in Committee
SB 397 - Homestead property tax refunds; amount.		Held in Committee
SCR1611- Constitutional amendment providing for legislative classification of property for taxation purposes.	3-21-89 and 3-22-89	3-29-89
SCR1617- Constitutional amendment delaying effective date of classification of property for taxation purposes.	e 3-29-89	3-29-89
SCR1619- Constitutional amendment concerning		
classification of property for taxation purposes.		Held in Committee
SCR1621- Study of effect of reappraisal upon property tax rates on motor vehicles.	4-5-89	4-5-89
SCR1622- Directing county appraisers, county boards of equalization, the director of property valuation and state board of tax appeals the county is a second of tax.	0	
take certain action regarding appraisals of property.	4-5-89	4-5-89

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

1989

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
<pre>HB2023 - Banner creek reservoir project financed   by Jackson county countywide retailer's   sales tax.</pre>		Referred to Local Government
HB2032 - Income and privilege tax credit for the provision of child day care assistance.	3-20-89	3-23-89
HB2033 - Taxpayer bill or rights.	3-23-89	3-23-89
HB2041 - Exemptions to state and local sales taxes.	1-31-89 and 2-9-89 and 2-13-89	2-13-89
HB2219 - Disposition of penalties received pursuant to drug tax law.	3-28-89	3-28-89
<pre>HB2515 - Income and privilege tax credits for interest rate reductions on agriculture loans.</pre>	3-20-89	3-23-89
HB2516 - Property tax situs of certain personal property.	3-23-89	3-23-89
HB2518 - Sales tax exemption on purchases of certain contractors.	3-27-89	3-27-89
HB2524 - Collection of local transient guest tax.	3-29-89	3-29-89
HB2530 - Availability of certificate of value information.	3-27-89	3-27-89
HB2534 - Grain excluded from property tax exemption procedural requirements.	3-30-89 4-5-89	4-5-89
HB2535 - Taxpayer appeals of property valuation; timing.	3-30-89	3-30-89